Score

Brea Invitational
Carbon Canyon

Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Team

Team

Time

Results

Runner

- Overall

Finish Order

Crescenta Valley (SS)
. Granite Hills (SS)

7] Los Osos (SS)
6 w Walnut (SS)
7 Polytechnic -
gﬁw Riverside (SS)
@ﬁ Hemet (SS)
9 {759 Newport Harbor (SS
"
10 gl) Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

11 3< Diamond Bar (SS)

12 California (SS)

13 G&) LaMirada (SS)
DNP Brea Olinda (SS)
DNP Redlands (SS)

DNP ¢ \ 5 Northview (SS)
DNP Xavier College Prep

(SS)
DNP Bonita (SS)

DNP @éﬂj Anaheim (SS)
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85

101

121

131

164

175

181

190

200

214

259

298

1:47:52

1:54:18

1:55:20

1:57:26

1:57:40

2:00:30

2:00:48

2:02:07

2:02:53

2:02:55

2:04:47

2:08:33

2:23:12

1:37:58

1:41:44

1:42:35

2:00:28

1:15:21

1:18:41

Avg

21:35  6:57 219
2252 722 119
23:04 T7:26 1:18
2330 T7:34 407
23:32 735 2:44
24:.06 746 328
2410 747 2:45
24:26 752 3:43
24:35  7:55  4:.00
24:35 755 2:26
24:58  8:02 314
25:43 817 1:32
28:39 914 459
24:30  T7:53
2526 8:12
25:39  8:16
30:07  9:42
25:.07  8:05
26:14  8:27

1-2-3-4-21

7-11-22-29-36

13-20-27-28-40

5-6-30-37-76

14-25-33-35-60

15-23-43-57-73

17-39-51-52-62

19-26-46-68-78

9-44-49-66-77

34-41-47-61-69

32-38-59-67-83

53-55-74-79-81

56-95-96-97-98

24-45-50-80

48-58-64-84

16-54-87-90

75-86-103-104

10-71-85

63-72-88

Scoring Order
1-2-3-4-16
7-9-17-23-29
10-15-21-22-33
5-6-24-30-56
11-19-26-28-47
12-18-35-45-54

13-32-40-41-49

14-20-37-52-58
8-36-39-50-57

27-34-38-48-53

25-31-46-51-61
42-43-55-59-60
44-62-63-64-65

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

9/30/2023 10:53am



Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Team Results - Overall

DNP West Covina (SS)
DNP Montclair (SS)
DNP 5 ElMonte (SS)

DNP @ South El Monte (SS)

DNP % Orange Vista (SS)
DNP {w Citrus Valley (SS)
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Team Avg 5Man
Score Time Mile  Gap Finish Order
11911 26:24 830 42-82-94
1:21:58 2720 848 65-89-92
1:33:50 31:17  10:04 99-100-102
44:53  22:27 714 8-18
4820 2410 747 12-70
51:42 2551 8:20 31-91
1:00:36  30:18  9:46 93-101

Scoring Order

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners

2 Runners

9/30/2023 10:53am



Place Name

1

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31

Anna Hill

Lauren Reightley
Melanie Ma
Samantha Taras

Isabel Hernandez

|zabella
Nuuvali-Hernandez

Hailee Mooberry
Ava Montoya

Ella Butcher

Sarah Butcher
Tatiana Hernandez
Malena Perez
Veronica Steussy

Emma Rose
Bonny Li
Genesis Sanchez
Sophee Salcedo

Andrea Olivarez
Mila Schmidt
Alana Tuggle

Emily Cuevas

Reese Rivera
Ava Razo
Issabella Garcia
Leryn Martinez
Alyssa Segura
Ashley Smith

Isabella Luna

Lauren Miller
Isabel Villa
Hui Long
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Grade
9

10

10

10

© ©O© o

10
10

©

©

10
10
10

© ©O©

10

10
10

10

10

10

Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K

Individual
Team Time
Santiago Corona  20:22.0
(SS)
Santiago Corona  21:19.8
(SS)
Santiago Corona  21:24.3
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:04.6
(SS)
Granite Hills (SS)  22:06.9
Granite Hills (SS)  22:08.1
Chino Hills (8S)  22:15.5
Patriot (SS) 22:16.9
Newport Harbor (SS) 22:17.6
Bonita (SS) 22:21.8
Chino Hills (SS)  22:22.1
South El Monte (SS) 22:24.1
Crescenta Valley  22:28.8
(SS)
Los Osos (SS)  22:30.5
Walnut (SS) 22:314
Northview (SS)  22:32.4
Polytechnic - 22:34.5
Riverside (SS)
Patriot (SS) 22:35.2
Hemet (SS) 22:35.6
Crescenta Valley  22:36.5
(SS)
Santiago Corona  22:40.6
(SS)
Chino Hills (SS)  22:47.0
Walnut (SS) 22:50.5
Brea Olinda (SS)  22:57.1
Los Osos (SS)  22:57.7
Hemet (SS) 23:05.3
Crescenta Valley  23:12.7
(SS)
Crescenta Valley  23:15.2
(SS)
Chino Hills (SS)  23:19.0
Granite Hills (SS)  23:20.1
Orange Vista (SS) 23:21.1

9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 32 Isabella Contreras 10

33 Savannah Fierro 10
2 34 Daisy Ortiz 10
3 35 Kayley Wong 9
4 36 Vivianne Ramirez 9

37 AvaHernandez 9
5 38 Ava Cabrales 9
6 39 Kayla Sturgis 10
7 40 Camila Ramirez 10
8 41  Annaly Guerrero 9

42 Angelina Aguero 10
9 43 Georgia Colera 10

44 Sophia Alvaros 9
10 45 Tatyana Galvan 9
1 46 Cailyn Lopez 10
12 47 Saori Correa 9

48 Fionna Doyle 9
13 49 Vanessa 10

Gonzalez-Zuno

50 Leah Cerna 9
14 51 AnnaBeran 10
15

52 Andrea Arce 10
16

53 Aubrey Medina 10
17 54 Victoria Bleemers 1
18 55 Cynthia Santacruz 9

56 Delaney Gilbert 9
L 57 Natalia Avila 10
20 58 Dayna Anderson 10
21 59 Jaelynn Au 10
2 60 Emmery Mitchell 10

61 Stephanie Hernandez 9
23
o4 62 Samantha 10

Hermanson
63 Cruz Olivares 10

Team
Diamond Bar (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Los Osos (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(S9)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

West Covina (SS)
Walnut (SS)

Newport Harbor (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Hemet (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Redlands (SS)

Newport Harbor (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)
)

California (SS
Northview (SS)
California (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Anaheim (SS)

Time
23:26.8
23:26.9
23:30.0

23:31.2
23:33.6
23:37.0
23:37.8
23:40.2

23:46.6

23:48.4

23:54.9
23:57.7
24:05.3
24:10.3
24:145
24:24.1

24:24.2
24:25.7

24:31.8
24:354

24:39.0

24:50.6
24:50.9
24:53.8
25.07.9
25:10.6
25:12.4
25:13.4
25:13.7
25:16.2

25:18.7

25:20.6

Points
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33

34

35
36

37
38

39

40

41

42

43
44
45

46
47
48

49
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Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
64 Audrianna Fernandez 9 Redlands (SS)  25:24.3 101 Breanne Gonzalez 10  Citrus Valley (SS) 32:01.8
65 Melanie Flores 9 Montclair (SS) 25:46.1 102 Jennifer Nguyen 10 El Monte (SS) 32:04.2
66 Viata Bales 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 25:47.1 50 103 Natalia Hoyle 9 Xavier College Prep 33:34.9
67 Gabriela Chao 9 Diamond Bar (SS) 25481 51 3
68  Abril Rodarte 9 Hemet (SS) 25530 52 104 Chanel Wells 9 Xavier Cgllsege Prep 33:35.6
69 Abril Palacios 9 Santiago- Garden 25555 53 (59)

Grove (SS)
70 Melina Perez 10 South El Monte (SS) 25:55.7
71 Esther Chan 10 Bonita (SS) 25:56.2
72 Renee Candela 9 Anaheim (SS) 25:57.2
73  Faith Bosanko 10 Walnut (SS) 25591 54
74 Jayda Garcia 9 California (SS)  26:08.3 55
75 Michaela Wood 9 Xavier College Prep 26:12.7
(SS)
76 Angelina Diaz 9  Cranite Hills (SS) 26:13.0 56
77 Isabella Manno 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 26:17.2 57
78 Hannah Anderson 10 Hemet (SS) 26:18.1 58
79 Jailyn Magana 9 California (SS)  26:184 59
80 Alyssa Arrua 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 26:18.6
81 Janelle Adame 9 California (SS)  26:21.9 60

82 Giana Torres 10 West Covina (SS) 26:39.2

83 Emily Chin 9 Diamond Bar (SS) 26:40.4 61
84 Anais Vaughn 9 Redlands (SS)  26:42.4
85 Arianie Jenkins 9 Bonita (SS) 27:02.1
86 Brooke Hermsen 9  Xavier College Prep 27:04.3
(SS)
87 Marci Cueva 10 Northview (SS)  27:06.6
88 Alessandra Cortes 9 Anaheim (SS) 27:22.7
89 Lilah Villanueva 9 Montclair (SS) 27:50.7
90 Natalie Gomez 10 Northview (SS)  28:05.0
91 Annelise Lopez 10 Orange Vista (SS) 28:20.5
92 Natalia Razo 9 Montclair (SS)  28:20.8
93 Alyssa Diaz 9  Citrus Valley (SS)  28:33.7
94 Alexia Lopez 10  West Covina (SS) 28:36.6
95 Dalia Patino 10  LaMirada(SS) 28440 62
96 Camila Ortiz 10 LaMirada (SS)  29:06.9 63
97 Olivia Torres 10 La Mirada (SS)  30:059 64
98 Emma Thomas 10 La Mirada (SS)  30:06.7 65
99 Natalie Meza 10 El Monte (SS) 30:52.3
100 Tina Nguyen 10 El Monte (SS) 30:52.9

Page 4/9 9/30/2023 10:53am



Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Team Results - Large

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Santiago Corona (SS) 24 1:47:52  21:35 6:57 219 1-2-3-4-16 1-2-3-4-14
2 ( Chino Hills (SS) 73 1:54:18 2252 722 119 5-8-17-23-28 5-7-15-21-25
3 Crescenta Valley (SS) 88 1:65:20 23:04 T7:26 1:18 9-15-21-22-31 8-13-19-20-28
4 Los Osos (SS) 112 1:57:40 23:32 7:35 244 10-19-26-27-44 9-17-23-24-39
5 w Walnut (SS) 136 2:00:30 24:06 7:46 3:28 11-18-32-41-53 10-16-29-37-44
6 gy Polytechnic - 145 2:00:48 2410 747 245 12-30-37-38-45 11-27-33-34-40
== Riverside (SS)
7 @X Hemet (SS) 151 2:02:07 2426 7:52 343 14-20-34-51-56 12-18-31-43-47
Newport Harbor (SS) 155 2:02:53 2435 755 4:00 7-33-36-49-55 6-30-32-41-46
Diamond Bar (SS) 178 2:04:47 2458 802 3:14 25-29-43-50-59 22-26-38-42-50
California (SS) 213 2:08:33 2543 817 1:32 39-40-54-57-58 35-36-45-48-49
Redlands (SS) 1:41:44 2526 812 35-42-47-60 4 Runners
DNP @ Anaheim (SS) 1:18:41 26114 827 46-52-61 3 Runners
DNP . Montclair (SS) 1:21:58 2720 8:48 48-62-64 3 Runners
DNP @ Patriot (SS) 44:53  22:271 T4 6-13 2 Runners
DNP & Orange Vista (SS) 51:42 2551 820 24-63 2 Runners
DNP % Citrus Valley (SS) 1:00:36  30:18  9:46 65-66 2 Runners
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Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Anna Hill 9  Santiago Corona  20:22.0 1 23  Lauren Miller 10 ChinoHills (SS) 23:19.0 21

(1) (SS) (29)

2 Lauren Reightley 10  Santiago Corona  21:19.8 2 24 Huilong 9  Orange Vista (SS) 23:21.1

(2) (SS) (31)

3 Melanie Ma 10  Santiago Corona  21:243 3 25 Isabella Contreras 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 23:26.8 22

(3) (SS) (32)

4 Samantha Taras 9  Santiago Corona 22:.046 4 26 Savannah Fierro 10 Los Osos (SS)  23:269 23

(4) (SS) (33)

5 Hailee Mooberry 10 ChinoHills (SS)  22:155 5 27 Kayley Wong 9 Los Osos (SS)  23:31.2 24

(7) (39)

6 Ava Montoya 9 Patriot (SS) 22:16.9 28 Vivianne Ramirez 9 Chino Hills (8S)  23:336 25

(8) (36)

7 Ella Butcher 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:176 6 29 Ava Cabrales 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 23:37.8 26

©) (38)

8 TatianaHernandez 10  Chino Hills (SS)  22:22.1 7 30 Kayla Sturgis 10 Polytechnic - 23402 27
(11) (39) Riverside (SS)

9 Veronica Steussy 9  Crescenta Valley 22:288 8 31 Camila Ramirez 10  Crescenta Valley 23:466 28
(13) (SS) (40) (SS)

10 Emma Rose 9 Los Osos (SS)  22:305 9 32 Georgia Colera 10 Walnut (SS) 23577 29
(14) (43)

11 Bonny Li 10 Walnut (SS) 22314 10 33 Sophia Alvaros 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 24:05.3 30
(15) (44)

12 Sophee Salcedo 10 Polytechnic - 22:345 11 34 Cailyn Lopez 10 Hemet (SS) 24145 31
(17) Riverside (SS) (46)

13  Andrea Olivarez 9 Patriot (SS) 22:35.2 35 Fionna Doyle 9 Redlands (SS)  24:24.2
(18) (48)

14 Mila Schmidt 9 Hemet (SS) 22:356 12 36 Vanessa 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 24:25.7 32
(19) (49) Gonzalez-Zuno

15 Alana Tuggle 9 Crescenta Valley 22:36.5 13 37 AnnaBeran 10 Polytechnic - 24:354 33
(20) (SS) (51) Riverside (SS)

16  Emily Cuevas 10  Santiago Corona  22:406 14 38 Andrea Arce 10 Polytechnic - 24:390 M4
(21) (SS) (52) Riverside (SS)

17 Reese Rivera 10  Chino Hills (SS) 22:470 15 39 Aubrey Medina 10 California (SS)  24:506 35
(22) (53)

18 AvaRazo 10 Walnut (SS) 22505 16 40 Cynthia Santacruz 9 California (SS)  24:538 36
(23) (55)

19 Leryn Martinez 9 Los Osos (SS)  22:57.7 17 41 Natalia Avila 10 Walnut (SS) 251106 37
(25) (57)

20 Alyssa Segura 10 Hemet (SS) 23:.053 18 42 Dayna Anderson 10 Redlands (SS)  25:12.4
(26) (58)

21  Ashley Smith 9  Crescenta Valley 23:127 19 43  Jaelynn Au 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 25:13.4 38
(27) (SS) (59)

22 Isabella Luna 10  Crescenta Valley 23:152 20 44 Emmery Mitchell 10 Los Osos (SS)  25:13.7 39
(28) (SS) (60)
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Place Name

45 Samantha
(62) Hermanson
46 Cruz Olivares
(63)

47 Audrianna Fernandez
(64)

48 Melanie Flores
(65)

49 Viata Bales
(66)

50 Gabriela Chao
(67)

51 Abril Rodarte
(68)

52 Renee Candela
(72)

53 Faith Bosanko
(73)

54 Jayda Garcia
(74)

55 Isabella Manno
(77)

56 Hannah Anderson
(78)

57 Jailyn Magana
(79)

58 Janelle Adame
(81)

59 Emily Chin
(83)

60 Anais Vaughn
(84)

61 Alessandra Cortes
(88)

62 Lilah Villanueva
(89)

63 Annelise Lopez
(1)

64 Natalia Razo
(92)

65 Alyssa Diaz
(93)

66 Breanne Gonzalez

(101)
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Grade

10

10

9

9

10 Newport Harbor (SS)

9

9

9

10

9

10 Newport Harbor (SS)

10

9

10

Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Individual Results - Large

Team
Polytechnic -

Riverside (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Redlands (SS)

Montclair (SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)
Hemet (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Walnut (SS)

California (SS)

Hemet (SS)
California (SS)
California (SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Montclair (SS)

Orange Vista (SS)
Montclair (SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)

Time
25:18.7

25:20.6

25:24.3

25:46.1

25:47.1

25:48.1

25:53.0

25:57.2

25:59.1

26:08.3

26:17.2

26:18.1

26:18.4

26:21.9

26:40.4

26:42.4

27:22.7

27:50.7

28:20.5

28:20.8

28:33.7

32:01.8

Points

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
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Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Granite Hills (SS) 22 1:57:26  23:30 7:34  4:.07 1-2-7-9-22 1-2-3-5-11
RS 1 Santiago - Garden 36 2:0255 2435 755 2:26 8-10-13-17-18 4-6-7-9-10

Grove (SS)

) La Mirada (SS) 62 22312 2839 914 459 16-30-31-32-33 8-12-13-14-15

DNP Brea Olinda (SS) 1:37:58 24:30  7:53 6-12-14-23 4 Runners

DNP Northview (SS) 1:42:35 25:39  8:16 5-15-27-28 4 Runners

DNP ;Xé Xavier College Prep 2:00:28 30:.07 942 21-26-37-38 4 Runners
(S)
DNP Bonita (SS) 11521 2507  8:05 3-20-25 3 Runners

DNP West Covina (SS) 11911 2624 8:30 11-24-29 3 Runners
DNP <;} El Monte (SS) 1:33:50  31:17  10:04 34-35-36 3 Runners
DNP @ South El Monte (SS) 4820 2410 T:47 4-19 2 Runners
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Race 4 - Girls F/S 1-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 8:50am

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Isabel Hernandez 9  Granite Hills (SS) 22:06.9 1 23  Alyssa Arrua 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 26:18.6
(5) (80)
2 |zabella 9  Granite Hills (SS)  22:08.1 2 24 Giana Torres 10 West Covina (SS)  26:39.2
(6) Nuuvali-Hernandez (82)
3 Sarah Butcher 9 Bonita (SS) 22218 25  Arianie Jenkins 9 Bonita (SS) 27:02.1
(10) (85)
4 Malena Perez 10 South El Monte (SS) 22:24.1 26 Brooke Hermsen 9  Xavier College Prep 27:04.3
(12) (86) (SS)
5 Genesis Sanchez 10 Northview (SS)  22:32.4 27 Marci Cueva 10 Northview (SS)  27:06.6
(16) (87)
6 Issabella Garcia 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 22:571 28 Natalie Gomez 10 Northview (SS)  28:05.0
(24) (90)
7 Isabel Villa 9  Cranite Hills (SS)  23:20.1 3 29 Alexia Lopez 10  West Covina (SS) 28:36.6
(30) (94)
8 Daisy Ortiz 10 Santiago - Garden 23:30.0 4 30 Dalia Patino 10 LaMirada (SS)  28:44.0 12
(34) Grove (SS) (95)
9 AvaHernandez 9  Granite Hills (SS) 23:37.0 5 31 Camila Ortiz 10 La Mirada (SS)  29:069 13
(37) (96)
10 Annaly Guerrero 9  Santiago- Garden 231484 6 32 Olivia Torres 10 LaMirada (SS)  30:059 14
(41) Grove (SS) (97)
11 Angelina Aguero 10 West Covina (SS) 23:54.9 33 Emma Thomas 10 La Mirada (SS)  30:06.7 15
(42) (98)
12 Tatyana Galvan 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 24:10.3 34 Natalie Meza 10 El Monte (SS) 30:52.3
(45) (99)
13  Saori Correa 9  Santiago - Garden 24:24.1 7 35 Tina Nguyen 10 El Monte (SS) 30:52.9
(47) Grove (SS) (100)
14 Leah Cemna 9  BreaOlinda (SS) 24:31.8 36  Jennifer Nguyen 10 El Monte (SS) 32:04.2
(50) (102)
15 Victoria Bleemers 1 Northview (SS)  24:50.9 37 Natalia Hoyle 9  Xavier College Prep 33:34.9
(54) (103) (SS)
16 Delaney Gilbert 9 La Mirada (SS)  25:079 8 38 Chanel Wells 9 Xavier College Prep 33:35.6
(56) (104) (8S)
17 Stephanie Hernandez 9  Santiago - Garden 25:16.2 9
(61) Grove (SS)
18  Abril Palacios 9  Santiago- Garden 25555 10
(69) Grove (SS)
19 Melina Perez 10 South El Monte (SS) 25:55.7
(70)
20 Esther Chan 10 Bonita (SS) 25:56.2
(7)
21 Michaela Wood 9 Xavier College Prep 26:12.7
(75) (SS)
22 Angelina Diaz 9  Cranite Hills (SS) 26:13.0 11
(76)
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